under the Public Offer (refer to Section 2.1(b));

(b) to the extent required by ASX or the Listing Rules, certain persons entering into a
restriction agreement imposing such restrictions on trading on the Company’s
Securities as mandated by the Listing Rules; and

(c) ASX providing the Company with a list of conditions to the satisfaction of the
Company which, once satisfied, will result in ASX admitting the Company to the
Official List.

If these conditions are not satisfied or become incapable of being satisfied then the Offers will
not proceed and the Company will repay all Application Monies received under the Public
Offer (without interest) in accordance with the Corporations Act.

2.7 Proposed use of funds
Following the Offers, it is anticipated that the following funds will be available to the Company:

Source of funds $

Existing cash as at the date of this
Prospectus

236,466

Proceeds from the issue of Shares under
the Public Offer (before costs)

5,000,000

 25

Source of funds $

Total funds available 5,236,466

The following table shows the intended use of funds in the two year period following
Admission:

Use of funds Year 1 Year 2 Total

$ % $ % $ %

Exploration and
development1  1,175,000 39.43 1,625,000 72.04 2,800,000 53.48

Corporate
administration2 450,000 15.10 450,000 19.95 900,000 17.19

Lead Manager
Fees3 307,500 10.32 - - 307,500 5.87

Costs of the
Offers4 257,896 8.65 - - 257,896 4.93

Working capital5 789,876 26.50 180,728 8.01 970,604 18.54

TOTAL FUNDS
ALLOCATED 2,980,272 100.0 2,255,728 100.0 5,236,000 100.0

Notes:

1. See Section 3.9 for further information on the Company’s exploration budget.

2. Corporate and administration costs include the general costs associated with the
management and operation of the Company’s business including Director fees, key
management personnel fees, company secretarial fees, rent, insurance and
administration expenses. See Section 6.6 for further details of the Directors
remuneration.

3. See Section 7.2 for a summary of the Lead Manager Mandate.

4. Expenses paid or payable by the Company in relation to the Offers are summarised in
Section 8.8.

5. Working capital will be applied toward consideration payments to Rockex Mining

[…]

Cash flow from financing activities

Proceeds from issue of shares 105,001

Net cash flows from financing Activities 105,001

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 105,001

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of
the period -

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the
period 105,001

5.7 Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
The table below sets out the reviewed Historical Statement of Financial Position of the
Company and the pro forma adjustments that have been incorporated into the Pro Forma
Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2022 (further described in Section 5.8).

The pro forma adjustments reflect the financial impact of the Public Offer and other
transactions as if they had occurred at 31 December 2022.

The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position is provided for illustrative purposes only and is
not represented as necessarily indicative of the Company’s view of its future financial position.

 73

Investors should also note that historical results are not a guarantee or indicative of future
performance.

Notes

As at

31 Dec 2022

Pro forma

Adjustments

Pro-forma

31 Dec 2022
 $ $ $

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 5.10 105,001 3,998,699 4,103,700
Trade and other receivables  556 - 556
Total Current Assets  105,557 3,998,699 4,104,256

Non-Current Assets
Deferred exploration
expenditure 5.11 - 1,778,741 1,778,741

Total Non-Current Assets  - 1,778,741 1,778,741

Total Assets  105,557 5,777,441 5,882,998

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables  (6,115) - (6,115)
Total Current Liabilities  (6,115) - (6,115)
Total Liabilities  (6,115) - (6,115)

Net Assets  99,442 5,777,441 5,876,883

Equity
Issued capital 5.11 105,001 5,413,045 5,518,046
Share-based payment reserve 5.11 - 1,079,002 1,079,002
Retained losses 5.11 (5,559) (714,606) (720,165)
Total Equity  99,442 5,777,441 5,876,883

5.8 Actual and Proposed Transactions to Arrive at Pro Forma
Financial Information
The pro-forma historical financial information has been prepared by adjusting the statement of
financial position of the Company as at 31 December 2022 to reflect the financial effects of the
following subsequent events which have occurred since 31 December 2022:

(a) the issue of 8,500,000 Shares at $0.02 per Share, together with the issue of 13,750,000
Options exercisable at $0.25 each and expiring on the date that is 3 years from
Admission) to raise $170,000 as seed capital, together with the issue of 4,100,000